E-BID #20240086 E-BID REPLY EXCEL SPREADSHEET WATER & WASTEWATER REPAIRS FOR EMERGENCY & NON-EMERGENCY WORK SCHEDULE "A"

Company Name: _____

Line	Item			Est.	Installation		
No.	No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price		
	SECTION A - UNIT COST/PRICES						
1	A1	Mobilization- Non -Emergency	EA	1	\$ 1,800.00		
2	A1	Mobilization- Emergency	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00		
		Items A2 through A63 Non-Em	ergency				
3	A2	Maintenance of Traffic Residential Street	L.F.	1	\$ 5.00		
4	А3	Mintenance of Traffic Arterial Roadway	L.F.	1	\$ 10.00		
5	A4	Maintenance of Traffic FDOT Raodway	L.F.	1	\$ 30.00		
6	A5	Pre-Construction Video	L.F.	1	\$ 3.50		
			L.F.		\$ 3.50		
7 8	A6 A7	Post-Construction Video PVC	L.F.	1	\$ 3.50		
9	A/	(a) 2-inch	L.F.	1	\$ 15.50		
10		(b) 4-inch	L.F.	1	\$ 17.00		
11		(c) 6-inch	L.F.	1	\$ 21.00		
12		(d) 8-inch	L.F.	1	\$ 24.00		
13		(e) 10 inch	L.F.	1	\$ 28.00		
14		(f) 12 inch	L.F.	1	\$ 34.50		
15		(g) 16-inch	L.F.	1	\$ 56.50		
16		(h) 18-inch	L.F.	1	\$ 56.50		
17		(i) 20-inch	L.F.	1	\$ 84.00		
18		(j) 24-inch	L.F.	1	\$ 111.00		
19	A8	DIP					
20		Cement Lined Interior for Water Mains					
21		(a) 4-inch	L.F.	1	\$ 17.00		
22		(b) 6 inch	L.F.	1	\$ 21.00		
23		(c) 8-inch	L.F.	1	\$ 24.00		
24		(d) 10-inch	L.F.	1	\$ 28.00		
25		(e) 12-inch	L.F.	1	\$ 34.50		

26	(f) 16-inch	L.F.	1	\$ 42.50
27	(g) 18-inch	L.F.	1	\$ 56.50
28	(h) 20-inch	L.F.	1	\$ 111.00
29	A9 DIP			
30	Epoxy Lined Interior for Sewer Force Mains			
31	(a) 4-inch	L.F.	1	\$ 19.50
32	(b) 6 inch	L.F.	1	\$ 24.00
33	(c) 8-inch	L.F.	1	\$ 27.00
34	(d) 10-inch	L.F.	1	\$ 31.50
35	(e) 12-inch	L.F.	1	\$ 37.50
36	(f) 16-inch	L.F.	1	\$ 46.50
37	(g) 18-inch	L.F.	1	\$ 61.50
38	(h) 20-inch	L.F.	1	\$ 91.50
39	(i) 24-inch	L.F.	1	\$ 91.50
40	A10 PVC			
41	8" Gravity Sewer			
42	(a) 0'-6'	L.F.	1	\$ 20.00
43	(b) 6'-8'	L.F.	1	\$ 21.50
44	(c) 8'-10'	L.F.	1	\$ 23.50
45	(d) 10'-12'	L.F.	1	\$ 28.50
46	(e) 12'-14'	L.F.	1	\$ 46.00
47	(f) Cost Credit	L.F.	1	\$ -
48	A11 PVC			
49	10" Gravity Sewer			
50	(a) 0'-6'	L.F.	1	\$ 20.00
51	(b) 6'-8'	L.F.	1	\$ 21.50
52	(c) 8'-10'	L.F.	1	\$ 23.50
53	(d) 10'-12'	L.F.	1	\$ 32.50
54	(e) 12'-14'	L.F.	1	\$ 46.00
55	(f) Cost Credit	L.F.	1	\$ -
56	A12 Connect to Existing Pipe (<12")	EA	1	\$ 2,390.00
57	A13 Connect to Existing Pipe (>=12")	EA	1	\$ 1,655.00
58	A14 Precast Concrete Manhole-Lined			
59	(a) 0'-6'	EA.	1	\$ 2,525.00
60	(b) 6'-8'	EA.	1	\$ 6,410.00
61	(c) 8'-10'	EA.	1	\$ 6,650.00
62	(d) 10'-12'	EA.	1	\$ 6,885.00

63		e) 12'-14'		EA.	1	\$ 7,125.00
64	A15	Precast Concrete Man	hole-Unlined			
65		a) 0'-6'		EA.	1	\$ 1,810.00
66		b) 6'-8'		EA.	1	\$ 2,415.00
67		c) 8'-10'		EA.	1	\$ 3,620.00
68		d) 10'-12'		EA.	1	\$ 3,620.00
69		e) 12'-14'		EA.	1	\$ 4,060.00
70	A16	Mechanical Joint Bell F	Restraints-PVC			
71		a) 2-inch		EA.	1	\$ 362.00
72		b) 4-inch		EA.	1	\$ 362.00
73		c) 6-inch		EA.	1	\$ 362.00
74		d) 8-inch		EA.	1	\$ 362.00
75		e) 10-inch		EA.	1	\$ 362.00
76		f) 12-inch		EA.	1	\$ 362.00
77		g) 16-inch		EA.	1	\$ 470.00
78		h) 18-inch		EA.	1	\$ 592.00
79		i) 20-inch		EA.	1	\$ 592.00
80		j) 24-inch		EA.	1	\$ 592.00
81	A17	Mechanical Joint Bell F	Restraints-Ductile Iron			
82		a) 2-inch		EA.	1	\$ 362.00
83		b) 4-inch		EA.	1	\$ 362.00
84		c) 6-inch		EA.	1	\$ 362.00
85		d) 8-inch		EA.	1	\$ 362.00
86		e) 10-inch		EA.	1	\$ 362.00
87		f) 12-inch		EA.	1	\$ 362.00
88		g) 16-inch		EA.	1	\$ 474.00
89		h) 18-inch		EA.	1	\$ 592.00
90		i) 20-inch		EA.	1	\$ 592.00
91		j) 24-inch		EA.	1	\$ 592.00
92	A18	Ductile Iron Fittings		TONS	1	\$ 3,190.00
93		C-153 Compact Fittin	gs)			
94		Interior Cement Lined)			
95	A19	Ductile Iron Fittings		TONS	1	\$ 3,620.00
96		C-153 Compact Fittin Interior CementLined	- ,			
97		Bonded Epoxy Coated)				
98	A20	Ductile Iron Fittings		TONS	1	\$ 3,620.00

99	(C-153 Compact Fittings)			
100	(Interior Epoxy Coated)			
101	A21 Fitting Restraint (Per one (1) unit)			
102	(b) 4-inch	EA.	1	\$ 319.00
103	(c) 6-inch	EA.	1	\$ 319.00
104	(d) 8-inch	EA.	1	\$ 319.00
105	(e) 10-inch	EA.	1	\$ 319.00
106	(f) 12-inch	EA.	1	\$ 331.00
107	(g) 16-inch	EA.	1	\$ 331.00
108	(h) 18-inch	EA.	1	\$ 413.00
109	(i) 20-inch	EA.	1	\$ 413.00
110	(j) 24-inch	EA.	1	\$ 413.00
111	A22 Fitting Restraint (Per one (1) per unit)			
112	(Stainless Steel Hardware)			
113	(b) 4-inch	EA.	1	\$ 362.00
114	(c) 6-inch	EA.	1	\$ 362.00
115	(d) 8-inch	EA.	1	\$ 362.00
116	(e) 10-inch	EA.	1	\$ 362.00
117	(f) 12-inch	EA.	1	\$ 362.00
118	(g) 16-inch	EA.	1	\$ 474.00
119	(h) 18-inch	EA.	1	\$ 592.00
120	(i) 20-inch	EA.	1	\$ 592.00
121	(j) 24-inch	EA.	1	\$ 592.00
122	A23 Tapping Sleeve and Valve			
123	(pressure test & tap included)			
124	(a) 6"x6"	EA.	1	\$ 2,725.00
125	(b) 8"x6"	EA.	1	\$ 2,725.00
126	(c) 8"x8"	EA.	1	\$ 2,755.00
127	(d) 10" x 6"	EA.	1	\$ 2,725.00
128	(e) 10" x 8"	EA.	1	\$ 2,755.00
129	(f) 12"x6"	EA.	1	\$ 4,440.00
130	(g) 12"x8"	EA.	1	\$ 4,470.00
131	(h) 12"x12"	EA.	1	\$ 4,705.00
132	(i) 16" x 6"	EA.	1	\$ 4,440.00
133	A24 Resilient Seat Gate Valve Assemblies			
134	(a) 2-inch	EA.	1	\$ 524.00
135	(b) 4-inch	EA.	1	\$ 657.00

136	(c)	6-inch	EA.	1	\$ 790.00
137	(d)	8-inch	EA.	1	\$ 896.00
138	(e)	10-inch	EA.	1	\$ 1,055.00
139	(f)	12-inch	EA.	1	\$ 1,360.00
140	(g)	16-inch	EA.	1	\$ 1,910.00
141	A25 Ec	centric Plug Valve Assemblies			
142	(a)	6-inch	EA.	1	\$ 725.00
143	(b)	8-inch	EA.	1	\$ 896.00
144	(c)	12-inch	EA.	1	\$ 1,360.00
145	(d)	16-inch	EA.	1	\$ 1,910.00
146	(e)	18-inch	EA.	1	\$ 1,910.00
147	(f)	24-inch	EA.	1	\$ 3,565.00
148	A26 Bu	tterfly Valve Assemblies			
149	(a)	12-inch	EA.	1	\$ 1,910.00
150	(b)	16-inch	EA.	1	\$ 1,910.00
151	(c)) 18-inch	EA.	1	\$ 3,565.00
152	(d)	20-inch	EA.	1	\$ 3,565.00
153	A27 Ba	ll Valve Assemblies			
154	(a)	3/4-inch	EA.	1	\$ 88.50
155	(b)	1-inch	EA.	1	\$ 88.50
156	(c)	1 1/4-inch	EA.	1	\$ 88.50
157	(b)	1 1/2-inch	EA.	1	\$ 88.50
158	(a)	1 3/4-inch	EA.	1	\$ 118.00
159	(b)	2-inch	EA.	1	\$ 118.00
160	A28 Ch	eck Valve Assemblies			
161	(a)	2-inch	EA.	1	\$ 266.00
162	(b)	4-inch	EA.	1	\$ 399.00
163	(c)	6-inch	EA.	1	\$ 531.00
164	(d)	8-inch	EA.	1	\$ 638.00
165	(e)	12-inch	EA.	1	\$ 1,100.00
166	(f)	16-inch	EA.	1	\$ 1,655.00
167	(g)	18-inch	EA.	1	\$ 1,655.00
168	(h)	20-inch	EA.	1	\$ 3,305.00
169	A29 Sa	nitary Sewer Services			
170	(cc	onstructed in conjunction with gravity sewer)			
171	(a)	0'-6' (single)	EA.	1	\$ 604.00
172	(b)	0'-6' (double)	EA.	1	\$ 724.00

173		(c) 6'-Over (single)	EA.	1	\$ 724.00
174		(d) 6'-Over (double)	EA.	1	\$ 905.00
175	A30	6" Sanitary Sewer Services -Additional Footage			
176		(a) 0'-6'	L.F.	1	\$ 24.00
177		(b) 6' - Over	L.F.	1	\$ 29.00
178	A31	Sanitary Sewer Services			
179		(constructed on existing sewer lines - unlined)			
180		(a) 0'-6' (single)	EA.	1	\$ 905.00
181		(b) 0'-6' (double)	EA.	1	\$ 1,205.00
182		(c) 6'-Over (single)	EA.	1	\$ 1,205.00
183		(d) 6'-Over (double)	EA.	1	\$ 1,810.00
184	A32	Sanitary Sewer Services			
185		(constructed on existing sewer lines - lined)			
186		(a) 0'-6' (single)	EA.	1	\$ 905.00
187		(b) 0'-6' (double)	EA.	1	\$ 1,205.00
188		(c) 6'-Over (single)	EA.	1	\$ 1,205.00
189		(d) 6'-Over (double)	EA.	1	\$ 1,810.00
190	A33	Sanitary Sewer Cleanouts			
191		(to existing sanitary sewer laterals)			
192		(a) 0'-6' (4")	EA.	1	\$ 724.00
193		(b) 6'-Over (4")	EA.	1	\$ 905.00
194		(c) 0'-6' (6")	EA.	1	\$ 724.00
195		(d) 6'-Over (6")	EA.	1	\$ 905.00
196	A34	Cleanout Ring and Cover	EA.	1	\$ 905.00
197		(constructed on new or existing cleanouts)			
198	A35	Water Services (on 6" or smaller main)			
199		(constructed in conjunction with water main)			
200		(a) 1" (single short)	EA.	1	\$ 531.00
201		(b) 1" (single long)	EA.	1	\$ 638.00
202		(c) 1" (double short)	EA.	1	\$ 531.00
203		(d) 1" (double long)	EA.	1	\$ 638.00
204		(e) 2" (single short)	EA.	1	\$ 531.00
205		(f) 2" (single long)	EA.	1	\$ 638.00
206		(g) 2" (double short)	EA.	1	\$ 531.00
207		(h) 2" (double long)	EA.	1	\$ 638.00
208	A36	Water Services- Horizontally Drilled			
209		(constructed in conjunction with 6" or smaller wat	er maın)		

210	(a	ı) 1" (single short)	EA.	1	\$ 2,840.00
210	(a (b	, , ,	EA.	1	\$ 3,000.00
211	(D)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	EA.	1	\$ 2,840.00
212	(d	,	EA.	1	\$ 3,000.00
213	-		EA.	1	\$ 3,020.00
214	(e	, , ,			
	(f)		EA.	1	
216	(g		EA.	1	\$ 3,020.00
217	(h	, ,	EA.	1	\$ 3,175.00
218		/ater Services (on 6" or smaller main)			
219	,	constructed on existing water main)	- 4	4	Φ 504.00
220	(a		EA.	1	\$ 531.00
221	(b		EA.	1	\$ 638.00
222	(c		EA.	1	\$ 531.00
223	(d		EA.	1	\$ 638.00
224	(e	e) 2" (single short)	EA.	1	\$ 531.00
225	(f)) 2" (single long)	EA.	1	\$ 638.00
226	(g	i) 2" (double short)	EA.	1	\$ 531.00
227	(h	a) 2" (double long)	EA.	1	\$ 638.00
228	A38 W	ater Services- Horizontally Drilled			
229	(c	onstructed on existing 6" or smaller water main)			
230	(a	1) 1" (single short)	EA.	1	\$ 2,735.00
231	(b) 1" (single long)	EA.	1	\$ 2,840.00
232	(c	c) 1" (double short)	EA.	1	\$ 2,735.00
233	(d	l) 1" (double long)	EA.	1	\$ 2,840.00
234	(e	e) 2" (single short)	EA.	1	\$ 2,910.00
235	(f)) 2" (single long)	EA.	1	\$ 3,020.00
236	(g	i) 2" (double short)	EA.	1	\$ 2,910.00
237	(h	a) 2" (double long)	EA.	1	\$ 3,020.00
238	A39 W	ater Services Additional Footage			
239	(a	1) 1" HDPE Water Service	L.F.	1	\$ 10.50
240	(b	o) 2" HDPE Water Service	L.F.	1	\$ 10.50
241	A40 W	ater Services saddle size adjustments			
242	(c	constructed on water main 6" or larger)			
243	(a	i) 6"	EA.	1	\$ 319.00
244	(b	o) 8"	EA.	1	\$ 319.00
245	(c		EA.	1	\$ 319.00
246	(d		EA.	1	\$ 531.00
	• '	•			

247	(e) 16"	EA.	1	\$ 531.00
248 A4	Blow-off Assembly	EA.	1	\$ 531.00
249 A4	2 Fire Hydrant Assembly (include tee)	EA.	1	\$ 1,915.00
250	(constructed in conjunction with water main)			
251 A4	B Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA.	1	\$ 2,515.00
252	(constructed on existing water main)			
253 A44	Fire Hydrant Tapping Sleeve Adjustment			
254	(constructed on ex. main 8" or larger)			
255	(a) 8"	EA.	1	\$ 1,595.00
256	(b) 10"	EA.	1	\$ 1,595.00
257	(c) 12"	EA.	1	\$ 3,190.00
258	(d) 16"	EA.	1	\$ 3,190.00
259 A4	Bacteriological Sample Point			
260	(constructed on water main)	EA.	1	\$ 572.00
261 A40	B Bacteriological			
262	Sample Point	EA.	1	\$ 572.00
263	(using a water service or fire hydrant)			
264 A4	7 2" Manual Air Release Valve	EA.	1	\$ 1,595.00
265 A48	3 2" Automatic Air Release Valve	EA.	1	\$ 644.00
266 A49	Dewatering			
267	(a) 0'-6'	L.F.	1	\$ 27.00
268	(b) 6'-12'	L.F.	1	\$ 27.00
269	(c) 12'-18'	L.F.	1	\$ 30.00
270 A50	Remove Pressure Pipe			
271	(a) 3"	L.F.	1	\$ 8.00
272	(b) 4"	L.F.	1	\$ 10.50
273	(c) 6"	L.F.	1	\$ 11.50
274	(d) 8"	L.F.	1	\$ 12.50
275	(e) 10"	L.F.	1	\$ 14.00
276	(f) 12"	L.F.	1	\$ 16.50
277	(g) 16"	L.F.	1	\$ 19.00
278	(h) Cost Credit	L.F.	1	\$ -
279 A5	Grout and Abandon Pressure Pipe			
280	(a) 3"	L.F.	1	\$ 12.00
281	(b) 4"	L.F.	1	\$ 12.50
282	(c) 6"	L.F.	1	\$ 13.00
283	(d) 8"	L.F.	1	\$ 13.00

284	(e) 10"	L.F.	1	\$ 13.50
285	(f) 12"	L.F.	1	\$ 13.50
286	(g) 14"	L.F.	1	\$ 15.00
287	(h) 16"	L.F.	1	\$ 15.00
288	(i) 18"	L.F.	1	\$ 15.00
289	(j) 20"	L.F.	1	\$ 15.00
290	(k) 22"	L.F.	1	\$ 15.00
291	(l) 24"	L.F.	1	\$ 17.00
292	A52 Remove Sanitary Sewer Main			
293	(a) 8"	L.F.	1	\$ 12.00
294	(b) 10"	L.F.	1	\$ 14.50
295	(b) 12"	L.F.	1	\$ 18.00
296	(c) 18"	L.F.	1	\$ 20.50
297	(d) 24"	L.F.	1	\$ 24.00
298	(e) Cost Credit	L.F.	1	\$ -
299	A53 Grout and Abandon Sanitary Sewer Main			
300	(a) 8"	L.F.	1	\$ 13.50
301	(b) 10"	L.F.	1	\$ 14.50
302	(b) 12"	L.F.	1	\$ 13.50
303	(c) 18"	L.F.	1	\$ 16.00
304	(d) 24"	L.F.	1	\$ 21.50
305	A54 Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole			
306	(a) 0'-6'	EA.	1	\$ 1,350.00
307	(b) 6'-8'	EA.	1	\$ 1,795.00
308	(c) 8'-10'	EA.	1	\$ 2,480.00
309	(d) 10'-12'	EA.	1	\$ 2,700.00
310	(e) 12'-14'	EA.	1	\$ 4,950.00
311	A55 Outside drop on Manhole			
312	(a) 6'-8'	EA.	1	\$ 2,370.00
313	(b) 8'-10'	EA.	1	\$ 2,370.00
314	(c) 10'-12'	EA.	1	\$ 2,370.00
315	A56 Relocate Fire Hydrant	EA.	1	\$ 1,385.00
316	A57 2" Jumper Connection	EA.	1	\$ 1,850.00
317	A58 Asbestos Pipe Abatment			
318	(a) 6"	L.F.	1	\$ 88.00
319	(b) 8"	L.F.	1	\$ 89.00
320	(c) 10"	L.F.	1	\$ 90.00

321		(d) 12"	L.F.	1	\$ 92.00
322		(e) 16"	L.F.	1	\$ 94.00
323	A59	Root Barrier	L.F.	1	\$ 27.00
324	A60	Utility Pole Support	EA	1	\$ 1,490.00
325	A61	Remove and Reinstall Trees	EA	1	\$ 1,785.00
326	A62	Schedule 40 PVC Casing Pipe			
327		(a) 4"	L.F.	1	\$ 10.75
328		(b) 6"	L.F.	1	\$ 11.50
329		(c) 8"	L.F.	1	\$ 12.25
330		(d) 10"	L.F.	1	\$ 13.50
331		(e) 12"	L.F.	1	\$ 15.00
332		(f) 14"	L.F.	1	\$ 16.50
333		(g) 16"	L.F.	1	\$ 18.50
334		(h) 18"	L.F.	1	\$ 20.75
335		(i) 20"	L.F.	1	\$ 23.75
336		(j) 22"	L.F.	1	\$ 27.50
337		(k) 24"	L.F.	1	\$ 33.00
338	A63	Steel casing			
339		(a) 4"	L.F.	1	\$ 10.75
340		(b) 6"	L.F.	1	\$ 11.50
341		(c) 8"	L.F.	1	\$ 12.25
342		(d) 10"	L.F.	1	\$ 13.50
343		(e) 12"	L.F.	1	\$ 15.00
344		(f) 14"	L.F.	1	\$ 16.50
345		(g) 16"	L.F.	1	\$ 18.50
346		(h) 18"	L.F.	1	\$ 20.75
347		(i) 20"	L.F.	1	\$ 23.75
348		(j) 22"	L.F.	1	\$ 27.50
349		(k) 24"	L.F.	1	\$ 33.00
		Sub Total Section A			\$ 274,010.50
		SECTION B - Restoration	(Non- Emergency C	Only)	
	B1	Pavement Repair and Replacement			
350		(a) Asphalt Road	Ton	1	\$ 887.00
351		(b) Asphalt Driveway	Ton	1	\$ 670.50
352		(c) Asphalt Millings	Ton	1	\$ 163.00

353		(d) Asphalt overlay	Ton	1	\$ 238.00
354		(e) Add. S-3 Asphalt	Ton	1	\$ 243.00
		(f) Asphalt Superpave 9.5"	S.Y.	1	\$ 109.00
		(g) Asphalt Superpave 12.5"	S.Y.	1	\$ 103.00
355		(h) Cold Mix Asphalt	Ton	1	\$ 334.00
356		(j) Concrete Driveway (6")	S.Y.	1	\$ 271.50
357		(k) Concrete Sidewalk (4")	S.Y.	1	\$ 221.50
358		(l) Concrete Curb	S.Y.	1	\$ -
359		1. Curb and Gutter	L.F.	1	\$ 104.00
360		2. 'D' Curb	L.F.	1	\$ 104.00
361		(m) Concrete Driveway Paver Block	S.Y.	1	\$ 233.00
362		(n) Lime rock Driveway	S.Y.	1	\$ 22.50
363		(o) Asphalt sidewalk	S.Y.	1	\$ 119.00
364	B2	Milling Asphalt	S.Y.	1	\$ 7.00
365	В3	Coquina Rock Base	C.Y.	1	\$ 111.00
366	В4	Miscellaneous Materials			
367		(a) Sand	C.Y.	1	\$ 36.00
368		(b) Fill	C.Y.	1	\$ 36.00
369		(c) #57 Rock	C.Y.	1	\$ 44.00
370		(d) Shell Rock	C.Y.	1	\$ 44.00
371		(e) Suremix Concrete 80#	Bag	1	\$ 446.00
372	В5	Sod Replacement			
373		(a) Bahia	S.Y.	1	\$ 5.60
374		(b) Floratam	S.Y.	1	\$ 12.70
375	В6	Seed and Mulch	S.Y.	1	\$ 2.75
376	В7	Mailbox Removal and Reinstallation	EA	1	\$ 223.00
377	В8	Sprinkler System Repair per Yard	EA	1	\$ 1,116.00
378	В9	Handicap Ramp Restoration	EA	1	\$ 1,785.00
		Sub Total Section B			\$ 7,692.05

SECTION C: Time and Materials Rates (TO BE USED ON T&M EMERGENCY ORDERS ONLY)						
	C1 Equ	ipment Hourly Rates				
379	(a)	Trackhoe (specify model)				
380		(medium)	Hr.	1	\$	120.00
381		(large)	Hr.	1	\$	229.00
382	(b)	Combination Backhoe	Hr.	1	\$	88.50
383	(c)	Front end Loader	Hr.	1	\$	155.00

384		(d)	Grader	Hr.	1	\$ 93.00
385		(e)	Dump Truck (9 C.Y.)	Hr.	1	\$ 54.00
386		(f)	Tandem Dump Truck (18 C.Y.)	Hr.	1	\$ 143.00
387		(g)	Forklift	Hr.	1	\$ 61.00
388		(h)	Crew Truck with hand tools	Hr.	1	\$ 25.50
389		(i)	Trash Pump 3"	Hr.	1	\$ 8.50
390		(j)	Trash Pump 2"	Hr.	1	\$ 8.30
391		(k)	Walk behind Vibrating Roller	Hr.	1	\$ 14.50
392		(l)	Rev. Plate Compactor	Hr.	1	\$ 13.00
393		(m)	Jumping Jack	Hr.	1	\$ 9.50
394		(n)	Cut off saw (14")	Hr.	1	\$ 7.00
395		(0)	Street saw (14")	Hr.	1	\$ 9.50
396		(p)	Gradall	Hr.	1	\$ 53.00
397		(q)	Roller	Hr.	1	\$ 37.00
398		(r)	WeldingTruck	Hr.	1	\$ 17.50
399		(s)	Welder	Hr.	1	\$ 43.00
400		(t)	Cement Mixer	Hr.	1	\$ 11.00
401		(u)	Box Blade	Hr.	1	\$ 19.00
402		(v)	Water Truck	Hr.	1	\$ 63.50
403		(w)	1000 gpm sump pump	Hr.	1	\$ 31.00
404	C2	Cre	w Hourly Rates			
405		(a)	Crew Man	Hr.	1	\$ 54.00
406		(b)	Foreman	Hr.	1	\$ 97.50
407		(c)	Supervisor	Hr.	1	\$ 125.00
408		(d)	3 man crew includes 1 supervisor	Hr.	1	\$ 206.00
409		(e)	4 man crew includes 1 supervisor	Hr.	1	\$ 241.00
410		(f)	5 man crew includes 1 supervisor	Hr.	1	\$ 289.00
411	C3	Ove	ertime Crew Hourly Rates			
412		(a)	Crew Man	Hr.	1	\$ 78.00
413		(b)	Foreman	Hr.	1	\$ 138.00
414		(c)	Supervisor	Hr.	1	\$ 179.00
415		(d)	3 man crew includes 1 supervisor	Hr.	1	\$ 295.00
416		(e)	4 man crew includes 1 supervisor	Hr.	1	\$ 345.00
417		(f)	5 man crew includes 1 supervisor	Hr.	1	\$ 414.00
418	C4	Nigl	htime Crew Hourly Rates			
419		(a)	Crew Man	Hr.	1	\$ 78.00
420		(b)	Foreman	Hr.	1	\$ 138.00

421		(c) Supervise	or	Hr.	1	\$	179.00
422		(d) 3 man crev	v includes 1 supervisor	Hr.	1	\$	295.00
423		(e) 4 man crev	v includes 1 supervisor	Hr.	1	\$	345.00
424		(f) 5 man crev	v includes 1 supervisor	Hr.	1	\$	414.00
425	C5	Subcontactor	Markup	RATE	10%		10%
			Sub Total Section C			\$	5,224.80
							·
SECT	ION D	High Density	Polyethylene Piping & Horiz	ontal Directional	Roring	(Non-Eme	rgency Only)
020	D1		Polyethylene Pipe (HDPE)-Tre		Domis	(Non Eme	igency only)
426		(a) 2-inch		L.F.	1	\$	9.00
427		(b) 4-inch		L.F.	1	\$	11.00
428		(c) 6-inch		L.F.	1	\$	12.50
429		(d) 8-inch		L.F.	1	\$	13.50
430		(e) 12 inch		L.F.	1	\$	16.00
431		(f) 16-inch		L.F.	1	\$	23.00
432		(g) 18-inch		L.F.	1	\$	23.00
433		(h) 20-inch		L.F.	1	\$	32.00
434		(i) 24-inch		L.F.	1	\$	32.00
435	D2	` '	ectional Boring (HDPE)-Bore	L .	-	Ψ	02.00
436		(b) 4-inch		L.F.	1	\$	108.00
437		(c) 6-inch		L.F.	1	\$	112.00
438		(d) 8-inch		L.F.	1	\$	123.00
439				L.F.	1	\$	178.00
		` '		L.F.	1	\$	219.00
440		• •				\$	
441 442		(g) 18-inch(h) 20-inch		L.F. L.F.	1 1	\$	243.00 338.00
		` '					
443	D3	(i) 24-inch	virgational Drillad DVC Drivey	L.F.	1	\$	410.00
444 445	טט	20-foot length	rirectional Drilled-PVC Drivev	vay bores			
446		(a) 2-inch		EA.	1	\$	3,235.00
447		(b) 3-inch		EA.	1	\$	3,415.00
448		(c) 4-inch		EA.	1	\$	3,415.00
449		(d) 6-inch		EA.	1	\$	3,630.00
450		(e) 8-inch		EA.	1	\$	3,925.00
451		(f) 12-inch		EA.	1	\$	4,935.00
452		40-foot length	l.				
453		(a) 4-inch		EA.	1	\$	4,400.00
454		(b) 6-inch		EA.	1	\$	4,995.00

455	(c)	8-inch		EA.	1	\$ 5,770.00
456	(d)	12-inch		EA.	1	\$ 7,675.00
457	60-f	oot length				
458	(a)	4-inch		EA.	1	\$ 5,055.00
459	(b)	6-inch		EA.	1	\$ 6,010.00
460	(c)	8-inch		EA.	1	\$ 7,080.00
461	(d)	12-inch		EA.	1	\$ 9,935.00
		Sub Total S	Section D			\$ 75,378.00
		TOTAL SEC	TIONS A- D AMOUNT			\$ 362,305.35
			SECTION E: Materials			
462	E1	Materials Markup		RATE		10.00%

NOTE: The City's Estimated Annual Usage as indicated in this document has been inserted to establish a possible annual usage. Actual quantities that will be ordered by the City during the Contract Period may vary substantially from the Estimated Annual Usage. Bidders are cautioned that the anticipated quantities used for this computation will be estimates. The City makes no guarantee as to the actual quantity or type of services that will be utilized during the Contract period.

Note: Unit prices are limited to 2 decimals.

Example: \$5.2555 is not acceptaboe - \$5.25 is acceptable

Contractor's Signature:	W. La
Contractor's NameWilliam George	CK Contractors and Development, LLC
Contractor's Phone Number:	_ 561-932-1070
Contractor's Email Address:	gmiddleton@ckcdllc.com

CONTRACTOR'S GENERAL INFORMATION WORK SHEET / E-BID REPLY FORM eBID #20240086

It is understood and agreed that the following information is to be used by the City to determine the qualifications of prospective Contractor to perform the work required. The Contractor waives any claim against the City that might arise with respect to any decision concerning the qualifications of the Contractor.

The undersigned attests to the truth and accuracy of all statements made on this questionnaire. Also, the undersigned hereby authorizes any public official, Engineer, Surety, bank, material or equipment manufacturer, or distributor, or any person, firm or corporation to furnish the City any pertinent information requested by the City deemed necessary to verify the information on this questionnaire.

Dated a	1100 TECHNOLOGY PLACE, SUITE 122 at WEST PALM BEACH, FL. 33407 , this 28th day of JUNE , 2024
	(Location)
Name o	of Organization/Contractor: CK CONTRACTORS AND DEVELOPMENT, LLC
	WILLIAM GEORGE, MANAGING MEMBER
1	Name and Title
1. Co	poration, Partnership, Joint Venture, Individual or other?PARTNERSHIP
2. Fire	n's name and main office address, telephone and fax numbers
	Name: CK CONTRACTORS AND DEVELOPMENT, LLC
	Address: 1100 TECHNOLOGY PLACE, SUITE 122
	WEST PALM BEACH, FL. 33407
	Telephone Number: 561-932-1070
	Fax Number: 561-228-8918
3.	Contact person: QUENTIN MIDDLETON Email: QMIDDLETON@CKCDLLC.COM
4.	Firm's previous names (if any). NONE
5.	How many years has your organization been in business? 8 YEARS
6.	Is the firm claiming Local Preference under City Ordinance 35.12? YES (NO)
7.	List the license(s) that qualifies your firm to construct this project:
	STATE OF FLORIDA UNDERGROUND UTILITY & EXCAVATION - CUC1225211

8. **ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGMENT** - Bidder acknowledges that the following addenda have been Page 1 of 5

received and are included in its proposal/bid:

Addendum Number	Date Issued	Addendum Number	Date Issued
1	6/3/24		
2	6/20/24		
3	6/20/24		
	-		

9.	The Contractor will comply with all applicable federal and state laws and regulations, to include 2 C.F.R.
	200.318 through 200.326 as well as Appendix II to 2 C.F.R. Part 200 entitled "Contract Provisions for
	Non-Federal Entity Contracts Under Federal Awards.

Yes	X	No	

10. List five (5) Water and Wastewater Repairs for Emergency & Non-Emergency Work projects similar to this project completed by your firm in the last 5 years along with a brief description of project, location of project, client name, client phone number, email, value of contract, your firm's percentage of the total contract value, as well as the number of change orders and the total change order value. **DO NOT USE** the City of Port St Lucie as a reference.

Project Number 1
Project Name: BAYTREE WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENTS
Description: REMOVE AND REPLACE FAILING WATER SERVICE LINES THROUGHOUT BAYTREE COMMUNITY,
DONE UNDER ANNUAL SERVICE CONTRACT FOR WATER & WASTEWATER CURRENTLY HELD WITH INDIAN RIVER COUNTY
Location: VERO BEACH. FL.
Client Name, Phone Number & Email: INDIAN RIVER COUNTY UTILITIES DUKE HAWKINS, 772-532-7478, DUKEH@IRCGOV.COM
Value of Total Contract: \$199,481
Date of Completion: 6/26/23
Firm's Percentage of Total Contract: 100%
Number of Change Orders: 0
Value of Change Orders: \$0.00
Was Project Completed on Schedule: YES
Was Project Completed within Budget? YES
Project Number 2
Project Name: FORCEMAIN RELOCATION AT MOCKINGBIRD DRIVE & GARDENIA LANE
Description: REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF 625' 10" FORCEMAIN
DONE UNDER ANNUAL SERVICE CONTRACT FOR WATER & WASTEWATER CURRENTLY HELD WITH CITY OF VERO BEACH
Location: VERO BEACH, FL.
Client Name, Phone Number & Email: CITY OF VERO BEACH UTILITIES CITY OF VERO BEACH UTILITIES ROBERT BOLTON, 772-978-5220, RBOLTON@COVB.COM

Value of Total Contract: \$206,654
Date of Completion: 6/12/23
Firm's Percentage of Total Contract: 100%
Number of Change Orders: 0
Value of Change Orders: \$0.00
Was Project Completed on Schedule: YES
Was Project Completed within Budget? YES
Duaiset Number 2
Project Number 3 Project Name: SANITARY REPAIRS TO BRIGHTWATERS, WILSON, 1081 A1A, S REFUARD ALLEYWAY 18 YAWI AND S ATLANTIC
Description: VARIOUS SANITARY REPAIRS ACROSS CITY OF COCOA BEACH WITH ASSOCIATED
ROADWAY RESTORATION, DONE UNDER ANNUAL SERVICE CONTRACT FOR WATER & WASTEWATER
CURRENTLY HELD WITH CITY OF COCOA BEACH
Location: COCOA BEACH, FL.
Client Name, Phone Number & Email: CITY OF COCOA BEACH BRAD KALSOW, 321-302-2608, BKALSOW@CITYOFCOCOABEACH.COM
Value of Total Contract: \$135,710
Date of Completion: 1/10/23
Firm's Percentage of Total Contract: 100%
Number of Change Orders: 0
Value of Change Orders: \$0.00
Was Project Completed on Schedule: YES
Was Project Completed within Budget? YES
Project Number 4
Project Name: PINES INDUSTRIAL FORCEMAIN
Description: NEW INSTALLATION OF 3000' OF 4" AND 6" PVC FORCEMAIN WITH ROADWORK AND
ROW RESTORATION. DONE UNDER PUBLIC WORKS ANNUAL CONTRACT CURRENTLY HELD WITH CITY OF ROCKLEDGE
Location: ROCKLEDGE, FL.
Client Name, Phone Number & Email: CITY OF ROCKLEDGE DR. BRENDA FETTROW, 321-221-7540, BFETTROW@CITYOFROCKLEDGE.ORG
Value of Total Contract: \$597,785
Date of Completion: 3/16/23
Firm's Percentage of Total Contract: 100%
Number of Change Orders: 1 (DEDUCTIVE)
Value of Change Orders: (\$100,265)
Was Project Completed on Schedule: YES
Was Project Completed within Budget? YES

	Project Number 5	
Pro	roject Name: A1A & ROCKY POINT DRIVE WATER MAIN EMERGENCY REPAIR	
De	escription: EMERGENCY REPAIR OF BROKEN WATER MAIN, RESPONDED WITHIN 2 HOURS	
-	Dication: WABASSO BEACH, FL.	
	THERE NAME, PROTECTION CHRIS HANSON, 772-539-1277, CHANSON@IRCGOV.COM	
Va	alue of Total Contract: \$132,305	
Da	ate of Completion: 3/6/24	
Fir	rm's Percentage of Total Contract: 100%	
Nu	umber of Change Orders: 0	
Va	alue of Change Orders: \$0.00	
Wa	as Project Completed on Schedule: YES	
W	Vas Project Completed within Budget? YES	
	BOBBY BURNS JR VP OF FLORIDA, 25 YEARS EXPERIENCE	
	BOBBY BURNS JR VP OF FLORIDA, 25 YEARS EXPERIENCE ROBERT BURNS III, SUPERINTENDANT - CONFINED SPACE, TRENCH SAFETY, FIRST AID/CPR CERTIFIED, OSHA 30 NICOLE MANCINI, PROJECT MANAGER - OSHA 30	
Has Cont durin dama Use a	BOBBY BURNS JR VP OF FLORIDA, 25 YEARS EXPERIENCE ROBERT BURNS III, SUPERINTENDANT - CONFINED SPACE, TRENCH SAFETY, FIRST AID/CPR CERTIFIED, OSHA 30 NICOLE MANCINI, PROJECT MANAGER - OSHA 30	a contract
Has Cont durir dama Use a	BOBBY BURNS JR VP OF FLORIDA, 25 YEARS EXPERIENCE ROBERT BURNS III, SUPERINTENDANT - CONFINED SPACE, TRENCH SAFETY, FIRST AID/CPR CERTIFIED, OSHA 30 NICOLE MANCINI, PROJECT MANAGER - OSHA 30 ANTONIO SOLORZANO, FOREMAN -CONFINED SPACE, TRENCH SAFETY, FIRST AID/CPR CERTIFIED the Contractor or any principals of the applicant organization failed to qualify as a r tractor; refused to enter into a contract after an award has been made; failed to complete ng the past five (5) years or been declared to be in default in any contract or been assessed tages in the last five (5) years? List the name of project, location, client, engineer, date a additional pages if needed.	a contrac liquidated
Has Cont durin dama Use a	BOBBY BURNS JR VP OF FLORIDA, 25 YEARS EXPERIENCE ROBERT BURNS III, SUPERINTENDANT - CONFINED SPACE, TRENCH SAFETY, FIRST AID/CPR CERTIFIED, OSHA 30 NICOLE MANCINI, PROJECT MANAGER - OSHA 30 ANTONIO SOLORZANO, FOREMAN -CONFINED SPACE, TRENCH SAFETY, FIRST AID/CPR CERTIFIED the Contractor or any principals of the applicant organization failed to qualify as a retractor; refused to enter into a contract after an award has been made; failed to complete ng the past five (5) years or been declared to be in default in any contract or been assessed tages in the last five (5) years? List the name of project, location, client, engineer, date a additional pages if needed. otal Number of Projects where Failure to Complete Work Occurred:0	a contrac liquidated
Has Cont durin dama Use a	the Contractor or any principals of the applicant organization failed to qualify as a r tractor; refused to enter into a contract after an award has been made; failed to complete ng the past five (5) years or been declared to be in default in any contract or been assessed ages in the last five (5) years? List the name of project, location, client, engineer, date a additional pages if needed. Project Number 1 Project Number 1	a contrac liquidated
Has Cont durin dama Use a Pro	BOBBY BURNS JR VP OF FLORIDA, 25 YEARS EXPERIENCE ROBERT BURNS III, SUPERINTENDANT - CONFINED SPACE, TRENCH SAFETY, FIRST AID/CPR CERTIFIED, OSHA 30 NICOLE MANCINI, PROJECT MANAGER - OSHA 30 ANTONIO SOLORZANO, FOREMAN -CONFINED SPACE, TRENCH SAFETY, FIRST AID/CPR CERTIFIED the Contractor or any principals of the applicant organization failed to qualify as a r tractor; refused to enter into a contract after an award has been made; failed to complete ng the past five (5) years or been declared to be in default in any contract or been assessed tages in the last five (5) years? List the name of project, location, client, engineer, date a additional pages if needed. Otal Number of Projects where Failure to Complete Work Occurred:0 Project Number 1	a contrac liquidated
Has Cont durin dama Use a Pro	BOBBY BURNS JR VP OF FLORIDA, 25 YEARS EXPERIENCE ROBERT BURNS III, SUPERINTENDANT - CONFINED SPACE, TRENCH SAFETY, FIRST AID/CPR CERTIFIED, OSHA 30 NICOLE MANCINI, PROJECT MANAGER - OSHA 30 ANTONIO SOLORZANO, FOREMAN -CONFINED SPACE, TRENCH SAFETY, FIRST AID/CPR CERTIFIED the Contractor or any principals of the applicant organization failed to qualify as a r tractor; refused to enter into a contract after an award has been made; failed to complete ng the past five (5) years or been declared to be in default in any contract or been assessed tages in the last five (5) years? List the name of project, location, client, engineer, date a additional pages if needed. Otal Number of Projects where Failure to Complete Work Occurred:	a contract
Has Contiduring dama Use a Pro-	BOBBY BURNS JR VP OF FLORIDA, 25 YEARS EXPERIENCE ROBERT BURNS III, SUPERINTENDANT - CONFINED SPACE, TRENCH SAFETY, FIRST AID/CPR CERTIFIED, OSHA 30 NICOLE MANCINI, PROJECT MANAGER - OSHA 30 ANTONIO SOLORZANO, FOREMAN -CONFINED SPACE, TRENCH SAFETY, FIRST AID/CPR CERTIFIED the Contractor or any principals of the applicant organization failed to qualify as a r tractor; refused to enter into a contract after an award has been made; failed to complete ng the past five (5) years or been declared to be in default in any contract or been assessed tages in the last five (5) years? List the name of project, location, client, engineer, date a additional pages if needed. Otal Number of Projects where Failure to Complete Work Occurred:0 Project Number 1 roject Name: roject Location: lient Name and Phone Number:	a contract

		Yes ()	No (x))
f yes, please expl	lain:			
List any lawsuits partnership or ind				years involving the corporation, terest:
N/A is not an acc	ceptable answer	- insert lines if	needed)	
List any judgment	ts from lawsuits	s in the last five	(5) years:	
N/A is not an acc	ceptable answer	- insert lines if	needed)	
List any criminal	violations and/o	or convictions o	f the Proposer	and/or any of its principals:
N/A is not an acc	ceptable answer	- insert lines if	needed)	
ndditional sheets L obbying'' form qualify them to p	if necessary. A and is to be in perform the wo	all subcontracted cluded in the b	ors listed mus old package. A ing highlighted	ject. Include telephone numbers t complete a "Certification Re ttach all licenses and certification language if federally funded).
ndditional sheets Lobbying" form qualify them to p EASTERN PIPELIN	if necessary. A and is to be in perform the wo	all subcontracted cluded in the book. (only need)	ors listed mus old package. A ing highlighted	t complete a "Certification Re ttach all licenses and certification
additional sheets Lobbying'' form qualify them to p EASTERN PIPELIN RANGELINE - 800	if necessary. A and is to be in perform the wo E - 772-260-1429 - D	all subcontracted cluded in the book. (only need)	ors listed mus oid package. A ing highlighted	t complete a "Certification Re ttach all licenses and certification
Additional sheets Lobbying" form qualify them to p EASTERN PIPELINI RANGELINE - 800 FERGUSON WATE	if necessary. A and is to be in perform the wo E - 772-260-1429 - D - 346-5971 - LINE TA	all subcontracted cluded in the bork. (only need) DIRECTIONAL DRILLING P AND TEST	ors listed mus oid package. A ing highlighted G	t complete a "Certification Re ttach all licenses and certification
Additional sheets Lobbying" form qualify them to p EASTERN PIPELINI RANGELINE - 800 FERGUSON WATE	if necessary. A and is to be in perform the wo E - 772-260-1429 - D - 346-5971 - LINE TA	all subcontracted cluded in the bork. (only need pirectional drilling p and test	ors listed mus oid package. A ing highlighted G	t complete a "Certification Re ttach all licenses and certification
Additional sheets Lobbying" form qualify them to p EASTERN PIPELINI RANGELINE - 800 FERGUSON WATE	if necessary. A and is to be in perform the wo E - 772-260-1429 - D - 346-5971 - LINE TA	all subcontracted cluded in the bork. (only need pirectional drilling p and test	ors listed mus oid package. A ing highlighted G	t complete a "Certification Re ttach all licenses and certification
Additional sheets Lobbying" form qualify them to p EASTERN PIPELINI RANGELINE - 800 FERGUSON WATE	if necessary. A and is to be in perform the wo E - 772-260-1429 - D - 346-5971 - LINE TA	all subcontracted cluded in the bork. (only need pirectional drilling p and test	ors listed mus oid package. A ing highlighted G	t complete a "Certification Re ttach all licenses and certification

Insert additional projects if needed.



NOTICE TO ALL PROPOSERS:

To ensure fair consideration is given for all Proposers, it must be clearly understood that upon release of the proposal and during the proposal process, firms and their employees of related companies as well as paid or unpaid personnel acting on their behalf shall not contact or participate in any type of contact with City employees, department heads or elected officials, up to and including the Mayor and City Council. The "Cone of Silence" is in effect for this solicitation from the date the solicitation is advertised on DemandStar, until the time an award decision has been approved by City Council and fully executed by all parties. Information about the Cone of Silence can be found under the City of Port St. Lucie Ordinance 20-15, Section 35.13. Contact with anyone other than the Issuing Officer may result in the vendor being disqualified. All contact must be coordinated through Ms. Oksana Savchenko, Issuing Officer, for the procurement of these services.

All questions regarding this Solicitation are to be submitted in writing to Oksana Savchenko, Procurement Analyst with the Procurement Management Department via e-mail <u>osavchenko@cityofpsl.com</u>, or by phone 772-871-5222. Please reference the Solicitation number on all correspondence to the City.

All questions, comments and requests for clarification must reference the Solicitation number on all correspondence to the City. Any oral communications shall be considered unofficial and non-binding.

Only written responses to written communication shall be considered official and binding upon the City. The City reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to determine appropriate and adequate responses to the written comments, questions, and requests for clarification.

*NOTE: All addendums and/or any other correspondence before bid close date (general information, question and responses) to this solicitation will be made available exclusively through the <u>DemandStar's Website</u> for retrieval. All notice of intent to award documentation will be published on the <u>City Clerk's Website</u>. Proposers are solely responsible for frequently checking these websites for updates to this solicitation.

I understand and shall fully comply with all requirements of City of Port. St. Lucie Ordinance for the Cone Of Silence.

Typed Name:	WILLIAM GEORGE	/)
Signed:	11.1	
Company and	Job Title: MAN	AGING MEMBER, CK CONTRACTORS AND DEVELOPMENT, LLC
Date: 6/28/24		



CONTRACTOR'S CODE OF ETHICS

The City of Port St Lucie ("City), through its Procurement Management Department ("Procurement Management Department") is committed to a procurement process that fosters fair and open competition, is conducted under the highest ethical standards and enjoys the complete confidence of the public. To achieve these purposes, Procurement Management Department requires each vendor who seeks to do business with the City to subscribe to this Contractor's Code of Ethics.

- ◆ A Contractor's bid or proposal will be competitive, consistent and appropriate to the bid documents.
- ◆ A Contractor will not discuss or consult with other Vendors intending to bid on the same contract or similar City contract for the purpose of limiting competition. A Vendor will not make any attempt to induce any individual or entity to submit or not submit a bid or proposal.
- ◆ Contractor will not disclose the terms of its bids or proposal, directly or indirectly, to any other competing Vendor prior to the bid or proposal closing date.
- Contractor will completely perform any contract awarded to it at the contracted price pursuant to the terms set forth in the contract.
- ◆ Contractor will submit timely, accurate and appropriate invoices for goods and/or services actually performed under the contract.
- ◆ Contractor will not offer or give any gift, item or service of value, directly or indirectly, to a City employee, <u>City official</u>, employee family member or other vendor contracted by the City.
- Contractor will not cause, influence or attempt to cause or influence, any City employee or City Official, which might tend to impair his/her objectivity or independence of judgment; or to use, or attempt to use, his/her official position to secure any unwarranted privileges or advantages for that Vendor or for any other person.
- ♦ Contractor will disclose to the City any direct or indirect personal interests a City employee or City official holds as it relates to a Vendor contracted by the City.
- Contractor must comply with all applicable laws, codes or regulations of the countries, states and localities in which they operate. This includes, but is not limited to, laws and regulations relating to environmental, occupational health and safety, and labor practices. In addition, Contractor must require their suppliers (including temporary labor agencies) to do the same. Contractor

must conform their practices to any published standards for their industry. Compliance with laws, regulations and practices include, but are not limited to the following:

- Obtaining and maintaining all required environmental permits. Further, Contractor will endeavor to minimize natural resource consumption through conservation, recycling and substitution methods.
- Providing workers with a safe working environment, which includes identifying and evaluating workplace risks and establishing processes for which employee can report health and safety incidents, as well as providing adequate safety training.
- Providing workers with an environment free of discrimination, harassment and abuse, which
 includes establishing a written antidiscrimination and anti-bullying/harassment policy, as well
 as clearly noticed policies pertaining to forced labor, child labor, wage and hours, and freedom
 of association.

Name of Organization/Proposer CX CONTRACTORS AND DEVELOPMENT, LLC	
Signature	
Printed Name and Title WILLIAM GEORGE, MANAGING MEMBER	
Date6/28/24	

DISCLAIMER: This Code of Ethics is intended as a reference and procedural guide to contractors. The information it contains should not be interpreted to supersede any law or regulation, nor does it supersede the applicable contractor contract. In the case of any discrepancies between it and the law, regulation(s) and/or contractor contract, the law, regulatory provision(s) and/or vendor contract shall prevail.



E-Verify Form

Supplier/Consultant acknowledges and agrees to the following:

- Shall utilize the U.S. Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify system to verify the employment eligibility of all new employees hired by the Supplier/Consultant during the term of the contract; and
- Shall expressly require any subcontractors performing work or providing services pursuant to the state contract to likewise utilize the U.S.
 Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify system to verify the employment eligibility of all new employees hired by the subcontractor during the contract term.

E-Verify Company Identification Number	701255						
Date of Authorization	8/12/13						
Name of Contractor	CK CONTRACTORS AND DEVELOPMENT, LLC						
Name of Project	WATER & WASTEWATER REPAIRS FOR EMERGENCY & NON-EMERGENCY WORK						
Solicitation Number (If Applicable)	PSL EBID #20240086						
I hereby declare under penalty of perjury that							
Executed on JUNE , 2	28 , 20 24 in WEST PALM BEACH (city), FL (state).						
W. La	WILLIAM GEORGE, MANAGING MEMBER						
Signature of Authorized Officer	Printed Name and Title of Authorized Officer or Agent						
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME ON THIS THE 28th DAY OF JUNE NOTARY PUBLIC	2024. MARTINIAN AM. MARTINIAN						

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

State of FLORIDA							
County of PALM BEACH }							
WILLIAM GEORGE , being first duly sworn, disposes and says that: (Name/s)							
1. They areofofthe Proposer that							
(Title) (Name of Company)							
has submitted the attached PROPOSAL;							
2. He is fully informed respecting the preparation and contents of the attached proposal and of all pertinent circumstances respecting such PROPOSAL;							
3. Such Proposal is genuine and is not a collusive or sham Proposal;							
4. Neither the said Proposer nor any of its officers, partners, owners, agents, representatives, employees or parties in interest, including this affiant, has in any way colluded, conspired, connived or agreed, directly or indirectly with any other Proposer, firm or person to submit a collusive or sham Proposal in connection with the contract for which the attached proposal has been submitted or to refrain from proposing in connection with such Contract or has in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement or collusion or communication or conference with any other Proposer, firm or person to fix the price or prices in the attached Proposal or of any other Proposer, or to secure through any collusion, conspiracy, connivance or unlawful agreement any advantage against the City of Port St. Lucie or any person interested in the proposed Contract; and							
5. The price or prices quoted in the attached Proposal are fair and proper and are not tainted by any collusion, conspiracy, connivance or unlawful agreement on the part of the Proposer or any of its agents, representatives, owners, employees, or parties in interest, including this affiant.							
(Signed)							
(Title) WILLIAM GEORGE, MANAGING MEMBER							

DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE FORM Water & Wastewater Repairs for Emergency & Non-Emergency Work

The	undersigned Contractor in accordance with Florida Statute 287.087 hereby certifies that CK CONTRACTORS AND DEVELOPMENT, LLC does: (Name of Business)
	(C. Mario S. D. Mario S.)
1.	Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
2.	Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
3.	Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under proposal a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
4.	In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under proposal, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of Chapter 893 Florida Statutes or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
5.	Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who is so convicted.
6.	Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section.
	person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above ements.
	Bidder's Signature WILLIAM GEORGE, MANAGING MEMBER
	6/28/24

Date:

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA PROJECT TITLE: Water & Wastewater Repairs for Emergency & Non-Emergency Work

TRENCH SAFETY ACT COMPLIANCE STATEMENT

Project Name: 121 SW Port St. Lucie Blvd.

Project Location: City of Port St. Lucie, State of Florida

Instructions:

Chapter 90-96 of the Laws of Florida requires all Contractors' engaged by The City of Port St. Lucie, Florida to comply with Occupational Safety and Health Administration Standard 29 C.F.R. s. 1926.650 Subpart P. All prospective Contractors are required to sign the compliance statement and provide compliance cost information where indicated below. The costs for complying with the Trench Safety Act must be incorporated into this project's base bid.

Certify this form in the presence of a notary public or other officer authorized to administer oaths.

Certification

I understand that Chapter 90-96 of the Laws of Florida (The Trench Safety Act) requires me to comply with OSHA Standard 29 C.F.R. s. 1926.650 Subpart P. I will comply with The Trench Safety Act and I will design and provide trench safety systems at all trench excavations in excess of five feet in depth for this project.

2.	The estimated cost imposed by compliance w	rith The Trench Safety Act will be:
	EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS Dollars (Written)	\$8,000.00 (Figures)
3.	The amount listed above has been included w	vithin the Base Bid.
	Certified: CK CONTRACTORS AND DEVELOPMENT, LL	
	By:	WILLIAM GEORGE, MANAGING MEMBER
	(President's Signature	e)
	(President's Typed or	Printed Name)
	on to and subscribed before me inPALM BEACH ofJUNE, 2024. AMARTMAN MARTMAN MAR	County, Florida on the 28th NOTARY PUBLIC

Bid Bond

CONTRACTOR:

Vame, legal status and address)
C K Contractors & Development, LLC
1100 Technology Place, Suite 122
West Palm Beach, FL 33407

OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address)

City of Port St. Lucie 121 SW Port St. Lucie Boulevard Port St. Lucie, FL 34984

SURETY:

(Name, legal status and principal place of business) Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company One West Nationwide Blvd, 1-14-301 Columbus, OH 43215-2220 This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

BOND AMOUNT: Five Percent of the Amount Bid (5%)

PROJECT:

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)

Water & Wastewater Repairs for Emergency & Non-Emergency Work eBid Number: 20240086

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (I) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

Signed and sealed this 28th day of June , 20	
111λ	C K Contractors & Development, LLC
(Witness)	(Principal) (Seal)
(Witness)	(THE) WILLIAM GEORGE MANAGING MEMBER
Carmen R. breth	Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company
(Witness)	Came Jamuon
CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, or	Leanne Hammons, Attorney-in-Fact

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company, an Ohio corporation

hereinafter referred to severally as the "Company" and collectively as "the Companies" does hereby make, constitute and appoint:

CHARLES MARTIN; JAMES OAKES; LAVONNE SHERROD; LEANNE HAMMONS; LINDA M HOWARD;

each in their individual capacity, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with full power and authority to sign, seal, and execute on its behalf any and all bonds and undertakings, and other obligatory instruments of similar nature, in penalties not exceeding the sum of

UNLIMITED

and to bind the Company thereby, as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by the duly authorized officers of the Company; and all acts of said Attorney pursuant to the authority given are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This power of attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following resolution duly adopted by the board of directors of the Company:

"RESOLVED, that the president, or any vice president be, and each hereby is, authorized and empowered to appoint attorneys-in-fact of the Company, and to authorize them to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company any and all bonds, forms, applications, memorandums, undertakings, recognizances, transfers, contracts of indemnity, policies, contracts guaranteeing the fidelity of persons holding positions of public or private trust, and other writings obligatory in nature that the business of the Company may require; and to modify or revoke, with or without cause, any such appointment or authority; provided, however, that the authority granted hereby shall in no way limit the authority of other duly authorized agents to sign and countersign any of said documents on behalf of the Company."

"RESOLVED FURTHER, that such attorneys-in-fact shall have full power and authority to execute and deliver any and all such documents and to bind the Company subject to the terms and limitations of the power of attorney issued to them, and to affix the seal of the Company thereto; provided, however, that said seal shall not be necessary for the validity of any such documents."

This power of attorney is signed and sealed under and by the following bylaws duly adopted by the board of directors of the Company.

Execution of Instruments. Any vice president, any assistant secretary or any assistant treasurer shall have the power and authority to sign or attest all approved documents, instruments, contracts, or other papers in connection with the operation of the business of the company in addition to the chairman of the board, the chief executive officer, president, treasurer or secretary; provided, however, the signature of any of them may be printed, engraved, or stamped on any approved document, contract, instrument, or other papers of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this instrument to be sealed and duly attested by the signature of its officer the 20th day of August, 2021.

Antonio C. Albanese, Vice President of Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK: ss

On this 20th day of August, 2021, before me came the above-named officer for the Company aforesaid, to me personally known to be the officer described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and he acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, deposes and says, that he is the officer of the Company aforesaid, that the seal affixed hereto is the corporate seal of said Company, and the said corporate seal and his signature were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said Company.

Stephanie Rubino McArthur Notary Public, State of New York No. 02MC6270117 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires October 19, 2024 Scylanie Butuno Mattle

ly Commission Expires
October 19, 2024

CERTIFICATE

I, Laura B. Guy, Assistant Secretary of the Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the original power of attorney issued by the Company; that the resolution included therein is a true and correct transcript from the minutes of the meetings of the boards of directors and the same has not been revoked or amended in any manner; that said Antonio C. Albanese was on the date of the execution of the foregoing power of attorney the duly elected officer of the Company, and the corporate seal and his signature as officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority of said board of directors; and the foregoing power of attorney is still in full force and effect.

SUPETY USE ONLY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name as Assistant Secretary, and affixed the corporate seal of said Company this 28 day of

Haura B. Guy

Assistant Secretary

BDJ 1(08-21)00

June



Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company

1100 Locust St, Dept. 2006 Des Moines, Iowa 50391-2006 Attn: Surety Claims Manager Tel. 866-387-0457

Surety Claim Notification

Claim notices should be sent to the attention of the Surety Claims Manager via e-mail to bondclms@nationwide.com or via mail to the address above.

All other notices should be sent to the attention of the Surety Underwriting Department via e-email to bondcomm@nationwide.com_or via mail to the address above.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company, Surety Department

(Rev. Octobe Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

▶ Go to www.irs.gov/FormW9 for instructions and the latest information

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

-	1 Name (as about as year)	-		-	and the same of			and the latest designation of the latest des	-	-	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, wh			
	Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; do not leave this line blank. CK Contractors and Development, LLC													
	2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above													
n page 3.									4 Exemptions (codes apply only to certain entities, not individuals; see instructions on page 3):					
oe.	Individual/sole proprietor or C Corporation S Corporation Partnership Trust/estate single-member LLC								Exempt payee code (if any)					
cti Ç	✓ Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S=S corporation, P=Partnership) ► P													
Print or type. Specific Instructions on page	Note: Check the appropriate box in the line above for the tax classification of the single-member owner. Do not check LLC if the LLC is classified as a single-member LLC that is disregarded from the owner unless the owner of the LLC is another LLC that is not disregarded from the owner for U.S. federal tax purposes. Otherwise, a single-member LLC that is disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate box for the tax classification of its owner.							Exemption from FATCA reporting code (if any)						
eci	☐ Other (see instructions) ▶				0	Applies	s to acco	unts ma	intain	ed outsid	e the U.	.S.)		
တ္တ	5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.) See instructions.	Request	ter's	name	e and	e and address (optional)								
See	1100 Technology Place, Suite 122													
0,	6 City, state, and ZIP code													
	West Palm Beach, FL. 33407													
	7 List account number(s) here (optional)													
NOTE AND DESCRIPTION														
Par								-	-	-	TO ACID THE REAL PROPERTY.	-		
Enter	your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name given on line 1 to av	oid	Soc	cial s	ecu	rity r	numbe	r			***************************************			
reside	up withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security number (SSN). However, fent alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for Part I, later. For other	ora					T			T				
entitie	es, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see <i>How to ge</i>	ta				-		- 1 '	-					
TIN, 18	ater.		or									-		
Note:	If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1. Also see What Name	and [Em	ploy	er id	lenti	ficatio	n nun	nbe	r				
Numb	per To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.		4	7		4			, T	1				
Villanciariospan			4	7	-	1	9	0 7	1	3 6	7			
Par							- Decression Services		Hereng Prime		-	-		
	r penalties of perjury, I certify that:													
2. I ar Ser	 The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for a number to be issued to me); and I am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) I have not been notified by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notified me that I am no longer subject to backup withholding; and 													
3. I ar	n a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and													
4. The	FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exempt from FATCA reporting	ng is corr	ect.											
Certif you ha	Certification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup withholding because you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For mortgage interest paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual retirement arrangement (IRA), and generally, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but you must provide your correct TIN. See the instructions for Part II, later.													
Sign	Signature of (,)		-									-		

U.S. person ▶ General Instructions

Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise noted.

Future developments. For the latest information about developments related to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted after they were published, go to www.irs.gov/FormW9.

Purpose of Form

Here

An individual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an information return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer identification number (TIN) which may be your social security number (SSN), individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption taxpayer identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number (EIN), to report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other amount reportable on an information return. Examples of information returns include, but are not limited to, the following.

· Form 1099-INT (interest earned or paid)

- Form 1099-DIV (dividends, including those from stocks or mutual funds)
- Form 1099-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross proceeds)
- Form 1099-B (stock or mutual fund sales and certain other transactions by brokers)
- Form 1099-S (proceeds from real estate transactions)

Date ▶ 5/1/2024

- Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions)
- Form 1098 (home mortgage interest), 1098-E (student loan interest), 1098-T (tuition)
- Form 1099-C (canceled debt)
- Form 1099-A (acquisition or abandonment of secured property)

Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident alien), to provide your correct TIN.

If you do not return Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might be subject to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 04/18/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).													
PRODUCER						Tamara S	mith						
Bro	wn & Brown Insurance Services, Inc.				CONTACT Tamara Smith PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (918) 825-3295 (A/C, No, Ext): (888) 296-5431								
208	North Mill St				E-MAIL ADDRES	Ss. Tamara.S	mith@bbrown.	com	(100,110).				
					ADDITE		SURER(S) AFFOR	DING COVERAGE		NAIC#			
Pry	or			OK 74361	INSURE	Lludana	Insurance Com			25054			
INSU	RED				INSURE	I buda an	Excess Insurar	nce Company		14484			
	CK Contractors and Developme	nt LL(INSURER C:								
					INSURER D :								
	1100 Technology Place, Ste 12	2			INSURER E :								
	West Palm Beach			FL 33407	INSURER F:								
CO	/ERAGES CEF	TIFIC	ATE	NUMBER: 24-25 CKFL C	_			REVISION NUMI	BER:				
Tł	IS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF	INSUF	RANCE	LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN	ISSUED	TO THE INSUI	RED NAMED A	BOVE FOR THE PO	LICY PERIOD				
CI	DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQU ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERT (CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH PO	AIN, T	HE INS	SURANCE AFFORDED BY THE	POLICI	ES DESCRIBE	D HEREIN IS S						
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMITS	IMITS			
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENC		000,000			
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTE PREMISES (Ea occur		00,000			
								MED EXP (Any one p	10.0	000			
Α			NACL01093-07			03/31/2024	03/31/2025	PERSONAL & ADV IN	NJURY \$ 10,0	000,000			
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGA	ATE \$ 10,0	000,000			
=	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP	O/OP AGG \$ 10,0	000,000			
	OTHER:								\$				
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE (Ea accident)	LIMIT \$ 10,0	000,000			
	X ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per	r person) \$				
Α	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY			NACL01093-07		03/31/2024	03/31/2025	BODILY INJURY (Per					
	HIRED AUTOS ONLY NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAG (Per accident)	2				
									\$				
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR			NAE4404 05		00/04/0004		EACH OCCURRENC	,	000,000			
В	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	-		NAE1161-05		03/31/2024	03/31/2025	AGGREGATE	\$ 15,0	000,000			
	DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION							I DER	\$ OTH-				
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N							PER STATUTE >	✓ OTH- ER	200 000			
Α	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A		OBHP271684553		03/31/2024	03/31/2025	E.L. EACH ACCIDEN	10.0	000,000			
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under							E.L. DISEASE - EA E	WIFLOTEE 3	000,000			
	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	+	-					E.L. DISEASE - POL	ICY LIMIT \$ 10,				
DEC	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	ES /A/	ORD 4	01 Additional Remarks Sobstate	may be a	ttached if more a	nace is required	L					
	Auto Physical Damage Deductible refers to					ttached if more s	pace is required)						
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION													
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION							
For Information Only						SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.							
				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE									
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE													



DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION STATE OF FLORIDA

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE UNDERGROUND UTILITY & EXCAVATION CO HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

GEORGE, WILLIAM CARROLL

CK CONTRACTORS AND DEVELOPMENT, LLC
1100 TECHNOLOGY PLACE SUITE 122
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33407

LICENSE NUMBER: CUC1225211

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2024

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com



Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.